Chowan (9-14) -vs- Francis Marion (8-15)
02/12/07 at Florence, SC (Smith University Center)

Date: 02/12/07 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 343 Chowan 0l a2 72

Site: Florence, SC (Smith University Center) Francis Marion 41 37 78

Referees: Bob Ellis, Clyde Owens, Todd Murray

Notes: Charges drawn: Dorsey; Career-high points for Bishop; C-H

equaling pts Ashford

Chowan 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 LATHAN, Trayvon * 37 7-14 0-0 5-8 3-7 10 3 6 4 0 1 19

25 NELSON, Jaleel =3 36 2-7 0-3 6-6 2-3 5 4 4 2 0 0 10

24  ARTIS, Marcus * 28 3-10 0-0 1-3 3-5 8 3 3 1 1 1 7

34 MORRISON, Lando =3 16 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 5 0 1 0 0 6

33  WILLIAMS, Montino * 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 0 0

32 TYNES, Deon 30 6-8 0-0 3-6 0-6 6 2 3 1 1 1 15

02 KENON, Chris 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6

04 SCOTT, Aaron 15 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 5

30 RAMSEY, Roderick 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

14  POOLE, Daryl 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 2-8 18-27 12-29 41 22 16 18 2 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-31 35.48% 2-8 25.00% 6-9 66.67%

Second Half 15-23 65.22% 0-0 0.00% 12-18 66.67%

Total 26-54 48.1% 2-8 25.0% 18-27 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 1 2nd-07:04

Francis Marion 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15  Bishop, Dominic * 36 8-19 4-7 10-14 3-1 4 2 6 0 0 3 30

44  Ashford, Kevin & 32 4-8 0-0 5-6 1-11 12 3 0 1 2 0 13

22  Dorsey, Raymond * 25 6-10 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 0 2 3 12

20 Morley, Nate & 22 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 2 2

23  Baker, Cortne' * 27 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 7 3 0 1 0

43  Burton, Rodrick 23 4-10 0-2 1-3 4-3 7 0 2 1 0 1 9

30 Lee, Artis 7 3-7 0-2 1-4 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7

12  Peterson, Larnelle 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 5

25 Borojevich, Greg 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0

35 Jones, Nelson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

21  Braxton, Paul 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

42  Smith, Devon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-65 5-19 17-27 14-21 35 21 20 11 5 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-27 55.56% 3-10 30.00% 8-10 80.00%

Second Half 13-38 34.21% 2-9 22.22% 9-17 52.94%

Total 28-65 43.1% 5-19 26.3% 17-27 63.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 16 1st-05:31



1st Half Box Score

Chowan 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 LATHAN, Trayvon 19 6-11 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 1 15
25 NELSON, Jaleel 18 1-6 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
24  ARTIS, Marcus 18 1-3 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 1 3
34 MORRISON, Lando 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
33  WILLIAMS, Montino 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
32 TYNES, Deon 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 2
2 KENON, Chris 4 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
4 SCOTT, Aaron 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 RAMSEY, Roderick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  POOLE, Daryl 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-31 2-8 6-9 7-11 18 9 7 7 0 4 30
35.5% 25.0% 66.7%
Francis Marion 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Bishop, Dominic 17  4-7 3-5 2-2 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 2 13
44  Ashford, Kevin 16 2-3 0-0 5-6 1-7 8 2 0 1 1 0 9
22  Dorsey, Raymond 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 2 2 8
20 Morley, Nate 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 2
23  Baker, Cortne' 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 0 0
43  Burton, Rodrick 11 2-5 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
30 Lee, Artis 2 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Peterson, Larnelle 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
25 Borojevich, Greg 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
35 Jones, Nelson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Braxton, Paul 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42  Smith, Devon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-27 3-10 8-10 3-15 18 10 12 8 4 5 41
55.6% 30.0% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score

Chowan 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 LATHAN, Trayvon 18 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 0 4
25 NELSON, Jaleel 18 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 0 6
24  ARTIS, Marcus 10 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 0 4
34 MORRISON, Lando 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 6
33  WILLIAMS, Montino 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 TYNES, Deon 16 5-6 0-0 3-6 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 0 13
2 KENON, Chris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 SCOTT, Aaron 10 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
30 RAMSEY, Roderick 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
14  POOLE, Daryl 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-23 0-0 12-18 5-18 23 13 9 11 2 1 42
65.2% NaN 66.7%
Francis Marion 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Bishop, Dominic 19 4-12 1-2 8-12 2-1 3 1 3 0 0 1 17
44  Ashford, Kevin 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
22 Dorsey, Raymond 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4
20 Morley, Nate 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
23  Baker, Cortne' 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0
43  Burton, Rodrick 12 2-5 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 5
30 Lee, Artis 5 2-6 0-2 0-3 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Peterson, Larnelle 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
25 Borojevich, Greg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jones, Nelson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Braxton, Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Smith, Devon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-38 2-9 9-17 11-6 17 11 8 3 1 6 37

34.2% 22.2% 52.9%



VISITORS: Chowan

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Francis Marion

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JALEEL
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONTINO

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MONTINO

MISS JUMPER by LATHAN,TRAYVON

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,LANDO

MISS JUMPER by LATHAN,TRAYVON

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,LANDO

TURNOVER by LATHAN,TRAYVON

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JALEEL

FOUL by MORRISON,LANDO

GOOD LAYUP by LATHAN,TRAYVON(in the paint)

ASSIST by ARTIS,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by LATHAN, TRAYVON
REBOUND OFF by LATHAN, TRAYVON

GOOD FT by NELSON,JALEEL
GOOD FT by NELSON,JALEEL

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONTINO

GOOD LAYUP by LATHAN,TRAYVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATHAN, TRAYVON
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONTINO
REBOUND OFF by ARTIS,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by LATHAN,TRAYVON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONTINO

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MONTINO

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JALEEL

19:36
19:06
19:06

19:00

18:53
18:42
18:36

18:17
18:04
18:03
18:02

17:57
17:39
17:32
17:32
17:32
17:21

17:09

17:02
16:49
16:45
16:41
16:41
16:41
16:24
16:24
16:08
15:55
15:43
15:12

15:06
14:56
14:56

14:47
14:44
14:20
14:19
14:12
14:12
14:12
13:54

0-2

0-3
0-4
2-4

2-6

3-6
4-6

4-9

6-9

6-11

6-12
6-13

H2

H 3
H4
H 2

H 4

H3
H2

H5

H3

H5

H6
H7

MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,DOMINIC

BLOCK by ASHFORD,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by MORLEY,NATE

FOUL by MORLEY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CORTNE'
MISS LAYUP by ASHFORD,KEVIN

FOUL by BAKER,CORTNE'

STEAL by BISHOP,DOMINIC

GOOI? LAYUP by BISHOP,DOMINIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by MORLEY,NATE

GOOD FT by ASHFORD,KEVIN
GOOD FT by ASHFORD,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by MORLEY,NATE

REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,DOMINIC

GOOD LAYUP by ASHFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BISHOP,DOMINIC

FOUL by BAKER,CORTNE'

FOUL by MORLEY,NATE

FOUL by ASHFORD,KEVIN

TURNOVER by ASHFORD,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by BISHOP,DOMINIC
ASSIST by BAKER,CORTNE'

MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,RAYMOND

BLOCK by DORSEY,RAYMOND

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,RAYMOND

GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,RAYMOND(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKER,CORTNE'

STEAL by DORSEY,RAYMOND

GOOD FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC
GOOD FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN



13:44 TURNOVER by PETERSON,LARNELLE

13:33 FOUL by BISHOP,DOMINIC
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JALEEL 13:26
REBOUND OFF by ARTIS,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by ARTIS,MARCUS 13:20
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JALEEL --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JALEEL 13:16
13:16 BLOCK by DORSEY,RAYMOND
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,AARON 13:09
= REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN
13:02 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,RODRICK
REBOUND DEF by ARTIS,MARCUS =
GOOD LAYUP by LATHAN,TRAYVON(in the paint) 12:39 8-13 H5
12:18 TURNOVER by BURTON,RODRICK
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JALEEL 12:03
REBOUND OFF by LATHAN, TRAYVON =
MISS JUMPER by LATHAN, TRAYVON 11:58
= REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN
11:35 TURNOVER by BOROJEVICH,GREG
STEAL by ARTIS,MARCUS 11:34
GOOD DUNK by LATHAN, TRAYVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:28 10-13 H3
ASSIST by ARTIS,MARCUS --
11:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:07 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CORTNE'

REBOUND DEF by TYNES,DEON --
GOOD 3PTR by KENON,CHRIS 10:48 13-13
ASSIST by TYNES,DEON --
10:33 13-15 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,ARTIS(in the paint)

FOUL by LATHAN,TRAYVON 10:33
10:33 13-16 H3 GOOD FT by LEE,ARTIS
GOOD 3PTR by KENON,CHRIS 10:19 16-16

ASSIST by LATHAN,TRAYVON ==
09:48 16-18 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,RAYMOND(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BISHOP,DOMINIC
TURNOVER by NELSON,JALEEL 09:28
09:27 STEAL by DORSEY,RAYMOND

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,RODRICK(fastbreak)(in the
09:23 16-20 H4 paint)

== ASSIST by BISHOP,DOMINIC

TURNOVER by KENON,CHRIS 08:56
08:54 STEAL by BISHOP,DOMINIC
08:51 MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,DOMINIC

== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:46 16-22 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,RAYMOND(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MORLEY,NATE
MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,LANDO 08:29
== REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN
08:01 16-25 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BISHOP,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by KENON,CHRIS 07:43
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MORRISON,LANDO 07:41
07:28 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,RODRICK
== REBOUND OFF by ASHFORD,KEVIN
FOUL by ARTIS,MARCUS 07:21
07:21 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by ASHFORD,KEVIN
07:21 MISS FT by ASHFORD,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by ARTIS,MARCUS ==
07:06 FOUL by ASHFORD,KEVIN
MISS FT by ARTIS,MARCUS 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ARTIS,MARCUS

STEAL by LATHAN,TRAYVON

GOOD FT by LATHAN, TRAYVON
MISS FT by LATHAN, TRAYVON

MISS LAYUP by TYNES,DEON

FOUL by ARTIS,MARCUS

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MONTINO

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONTINO
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,JALEEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by TYNES,DEON
FOUL by NELSON,JALEEL

GOOD FT by ARTIS,MARCUS
MISS FT by ARTIS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by LATHAN, TRAYVON
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,AARON

STEAL by TYNES,DEON

GOOD FT by LATHAN, TRAYVON
GOOD FT by LATHAN, TRAYVON

GOOD LAYUP by ARTIS,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by TYNES,DEON

REBOUND DEF by LATHAN, TRAYVON
GOOD LAYUP by TYNES,DEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LATHAN,TRAYVON

GOOD LAYUP by LATHAN, TRAYVON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by POOLE,DARYL

STEAL by POOLE,DARYL
GOOD JUMPER by LATHAN, TRAYVON

16-28

17-28

17-30

17-33

19-33

19-34

19-35

20-35

21-35
22-35

24-35

26-35

26-37

28-37
28-39

30-39
30-41

H 12

H11

H 13

H 15
H 16

H 15

H 14
H 13

H11

H9

H11

H9
H11

H9
H11

GOOII)) LAYUP by DORSEY,RAYMOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BURTON,RODRICK

BLOCK by BOROJEVICH,GREG

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,RAYMOND
TURNOVER by BRAXTON,PAUL

FOUL by DORSEY,RAYMOND

REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN

GOOD DUNK by BURTON,RODRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORLEY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,RODRICK

GOOD 3PTR by BISHOP,DOMINIC

ASSIST by MORLEY,NATE

MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,RAYMOND

GOOD FT by ASHFORD,KEVIN
GOOD FT by ASHFORD,KEVIN
FOUL by DORSEY,RAYMOND

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,LARNELLE
MISS 3PTR by BURTON,RODRICK

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,RAYMOND
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by BAKER,CORTNE'

FOUL by PETERSON,LARNELLE

TURNOVER by MORLEY,NATE

MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,DOMINIC

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ASHFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DORSEY,RAYMOND

GOOD JUMPER by MORLEY,NATE
ASSIST by BAKER,CORTNE'

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,RODRICK

TURNOVER by PETERSON,LARNELLE

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,LARNELLE
ASSIST by BAKER,CORTNE'



TURNOVER by LATHAN,TRAYVON

FOUL by LATHAN,TRAYVON

REBOUND DEF by TYNES,DEON

00:03
00:02
00:01
00:01

STEAL by BURTON,RODRICK

MISS FT by BURTON,RODRICK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chowan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Francis Marion
TURNOVER by SCOTT,AARON 19:46
19:45 STEAL by MORLEY,NATE
19:40 30-43 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,DOMINIC(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by BAKER,CORTNE'
GOOD LAYUP by ARTIS,MARCUS(in the paint) 19:27 32-43 H11
ASSIST by NELSON,JALEEL ==
19:11 MISS LAYUP by ASHFORD,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,LANDO =
GOOD LAYUP by ARTIS,MARCUS(in the paint) 19:02 34-43 H9
18:44 34-45 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,RAYMOND(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BISHOP,DOMINIC
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,AARON(in the paint) 18:27 36-45 H9
FOUL by SCOTT,AARON 18:15
18:00 MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by ARTIS,MARCUS --
TURNOVER by ARTIS,MARCUS 18:00
18:00 STEAL by BISHOP,DOMINIC
18:00 MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONTINO --
18:00 FOUL by BISHOP,DOMINIC
MISS JUMPER by ARTIS,MARCUS 17:48
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,LANDO =
GOOD DUNK by MORRISON,LANDO(in the paint) 17:44 38-45 H7
FOUL by MORRISON,LANDO 17:36
17:36 38-46 H8 GOOD FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC
17:36 38-47 H9 GOOD FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC
17:23 FOUL by BOROJEVICH,GREG
GOOD FT by MORRISON,LANDO 17:23 39-47 HS8
GOOD FT by MORRISON,LANDO 17:23 40-47 H7
17:04 TURNOVER by PETERSON,LARNELLE
16:53 FOUL by BOROJEVICH,GREG
GOOD FT by TYNES,DEON 16:53 41-47 H6
MISS FT by TYNES,DEON 16:53
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,LANDO =
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,LANDO(in the paint) 16:49 43-47 H4
16:38 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,LARNELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,DOMINIC
16:33 MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,DOMINIC
-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,RODRICK
16:22 43-49 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,RODRICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MORRISON,LANDO 16:15
16:10 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,RAYMOND
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
16:08 FOUL by DORSEY,RAYMOND
15:44 FOUL by DORSEY,RAYMOND
GOOD FT by TYNES,DEON 15:44 44-49 HS
MISS FT by TYNES,DEON 15:44
== REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,DOMINIC
15:30 MISS LAYUP by LEE,ARTIS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONTINO ==
TURNOVER by TYNES,DEON 15:25
15:11 MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,DOMINIC



-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,ARTIS
15:05 44-51 H7 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,ARTIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LATHAN, TRAYVON 14:55
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MORRISON,LANDO 14:52
14:18 MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JALEEL ==
MISS JUMPER by ARTIS,MARCUS 14:02
14:02 BLOCK by ASHFORD,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN
13:54 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,RODRICK
BLOCK by ARTIS,MARCUS 13:54

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:44 44-53 H9 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,ARTIS(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MONTINO 13:44
13:44 MISS FT by LEE,ARTIS
REBOUND DEF by LATHAN, TRAYVON ==
GOOD LAYUP by TYNES,DEON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:36 46-53 H7
ASSIST by LATHAN,TRAYVON ==
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:34
13:18 MISS 3PTR by MORLEY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by LATHAN,TRAYVON --
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,AARON(fastbreak) 13:10 48-53 H5
ASSIST by LATHAN,TRAYVON --

12:47 MISS 3PTR by LEE,ARTIS
REBOUND DEF by TYNES,DEON --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMSEY,RODERICK(in the paint) 12:33 50-53 H3
ASSIST by NELSON,JALEEL --

12:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by SCOTT,AARON 12:17
12:08 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by TYNES,DEON --
TURNOVER by SCOTT,AARON 11:59
11:46 MISS LAYUP by ASHFORD,KEVIN
== REBOUND OFF by LEE,ARTIS
11:41 MISS LAYUP by LEE,ARTIS
== REBOUND OFF by BURTON,RODRICK
11:39 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,RODRICK
REBOUND DEF by TYNES,DEON ==
GOOD JUMPER by RAMSEY,RODERICK 11:23 52-53 H1
ASSIST by NELSON,JALEEL ==
FOUL by NELSON,JALEEL 11:05
11:05 MISS FT by LEE,ARTIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:05 MISS FT by LEE,ARTIS
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AARON --
10:57 FOUL by LEE,ARTIS
GOOD FT by SCOTT,AARON 10:57 53-53
MISS FT by SCOTT,AARON 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN
10:50 53-55 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ASHFORD,KEVIN
-- ASSIST by BAKER,CORTNE'

10:32 FOUL by ASHFORD,KEVIN
GOOD FT by NELSON,JALEEL 10:32 54-55 H1
GOOD FT by NELSON,JALEEL 10:32 55-55
10:24 MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,DOMINIC

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:15 55-58 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,LARNELLE
== ASSIST by BISHOP,DOMINIC
TURNOVER by LATHAN,TRAYVON 09:45
09:45 STEAL by BAKER,CORTNE'
09:34 MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,DOMINIC



REBOUND DEF by LATHAN, TRAYVON
GOOD LAYUP by TYNES,DEON(in the paint)

ASSIST by NELSON,JALEEL

TURNOVER by RAMSEY,RODERICK

STEAL by POOLE,DARYL
TURNOVER by LATHAN,TRAYVON

MISS JUMPER by LATHAN, TRAYVON
REBOUND OFF by LATHAN, TRAYVON
GOOD TIPIN by LATHAN, TRAYVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JALEEL

GOOD LAYUP by TYNES,DEON(in the paint)

ASSIST by LATHAN,TRAYVON

FOUL by TYNES,DEON

REBOUND DEF by RAMSEY,RODERICK

MISS FT by TYNES,DEON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TYNES,DEON

GOOD JUMPER by TYNES,DEON
ASSIST by ARTIS,MARCUS

FOUL by NELSON,JALEEL

MISS JUMPER by TYNES,DEON
REBOUND OFF by ARTIS,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by ARTIS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by ARTIS,MARCUS
GOOD FT by NELSON,JALEEL

GOOD FT by NELSON,JALEEL
FOUL by NELSON,JALEEL

MISS FT by LATHAN, TRAYVON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LATHAN, TRAYVON

MISS JUMPER by ARTIS,MARCUS

FOUL by MORRISON,LANDO

REBOUND DEF by TYNES,DEON
TURNOVER by TEAM

57-58

57-60

59-60

61-60

61-62

62-62
62-64

64-64

64-66

64-67

65-67
66-67

66-68
66-69

67-69
67-71

67-72

67-75

H1

H3

H1

V1

H1

H2

H2

H3

H2
H1

H2
H3

H 2
H4

H5

H8

GOOD LAYUP by ASHFORD,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DORSEY,RAYMOND

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by JONES,NELSON

TURNOVER by BAKER,CORTNE'

STEAL by MORLEY,NATE
TURNOVER by BAKER,CORTNE'

MISS 3PTR by LEE,ARTIS

GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,DOMINIC(in the paint)

MISS FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC

FOUL by MORLEY,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,RAYMOND(in the paint)

ASSIST by BURTON,RODRICK

GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,DOMINIC(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by ASHFORD,KEVIN

FOUL by BAKER,CORTNE'

GOOD FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC
GOOD FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC
FOUL by PETERSON,LARNELLE

GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,RODRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BISHOP,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,RODRICK
GOOD FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC

MISS FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC

GOOD 3PTR by BISHOP,DOMINIC
ASSIST by BAKER,CORTNE'



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by LATHAN, TRAYVON
MISS FT by LATHAN, TRAYVON

FOUL by LATHAN,TRAYVON

MISS JUMPER by ARTIS,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JALEEL

GOOD TIPIN by NELSON,JALEEL(in the paint)

BLOCK by TYNES,DEON

REBOUND DEF by LATHAN,TRAYVON
GOOD JUMPER by TYNES,DEON
ASSIST by LATHAN,TRAYVON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ARTIS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by KENON,CHRIS

FOUL by ARTIS,MARCUS

FOUL by TYNES,DEON

TURNOVER by NELSON,JALEEL

68-75

68-76

70-76

72-76

72-77

72-78

H7

H8

H6

H4

H5

H6

FOUL by PETERSON,LARNELLE

REBOUND DEF by ASHFORD,KEVIN
MISS FT by BURTON,RODRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BURTON,RODRICK
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,CORTNE'
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,RODRICK

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,LARNELLE
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,RODRICK
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,RODRICK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,RAYMOND

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CORTNE'

STEAL by DORSEY,RAYMOND

GOOD FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC
MISS FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,DOMINIC

MISS FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BISHOP,DOMINIC



